2/2-way coaxial valve Type 266
modifications reserved · Stand / stand: 07/2018
Connexion Developments Ltd, Unit 3, Rainbow Court, Armstrong Way, Yate, Bristol, BS37 5NG, England
·  +44 (0) 1454 334 990 ·      +44 (0) 1454 326 390 · www.solenoid-valve.world · sales@solenoid-valves.com 1 / 5
direct acting
Function A: NC (normally closed)
Function B: NO (normally open)
 Diameter

Connexion Developments Ltd, Unit 3, Rainbow Court, Armstrong Way, Yate, Bristol, BS37 5NG, England
·  +44 (0) 1454 334 990 ·      +44 (0) 1454 326 390 · www.solenoid-valve.world · sales@solenoid-valves.com 4 / 5
Type code
Structure of the order specification:
A T
266  00 00 /2/ S1 G14  23050
        Nominal voltage
23050 = 230V 50Hz
2400 = 24V DC
Special voltage on request
        Seal
T = PTFE
        Connection
G14 = G1/4
G38 = G3/8
        Material
S1 = Steel galvanized
S2 = Steel nickel-plated
        Diameter
2 = DN 2
3 = DN 3
4 = DN 4
5 = DN 5
6 = DN 6
        Electrical option
00 =  without option
06 = Special voltage
20 = Plug with LED
        Mechanical option
00 = Without option
15 = Mounting brackets
16 = Free of oil and grease
    Function
A = „NC“
B = „NO”
        Type
266 = Pressure range
DN 2 – DN 6: 0 – 100bar
2/2-way coaxial valve Type 266
modifications reserved · Stand / stand: 07/2018
Connexion Developments Ltd, Unit 3, Rainbow Court, Armstrong Way, Yate, Bristol, BS37 5NG, England
·  +44 (0) 1454 334 990 ·      +44 (0) 1454 326 390 · www.solenoid-valve.world · sales@solenoid-valves.com 5 / 5
Accessories
Mounting brackets
Mechanical option = 15
DN F H J K L M
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
2 - 6 10 12 30 7 52 89
Plug with LED
Electrical option = 20
24V DC
Form A
Plug with power reduction